Abstract 

This study reviewed the Corporate Governance Attributes and Likelihood of Financial 

Statement Fraud in Nigeria for the period spanning 5 years (2016-2020). A total of 

One hundred and seventy-six (176) firms listed in the Nigeria Stock Exchange as at 

2020, constitute the population of the study. Ordinary Least Square technique was 

used to analyze the study. The independent variables includes Board Size, Block 

Institutional Ownership, Block Foreign Ownership, Board of Directors Independence,

[...]

The study employed secondary source of data collection. 

Historical data will be source from the annual financial reports of accounts of sampled 

firms listed in the Nigeria Stock Exchange as at 2020 financial year end. 

3.3        Population and Sampling Technique 

A total of One hundred and seventy-six (176) firms listed in the Nigeria Stock 

Exchange as at 2020, constitute the population of the study (Fact book, 2020). The 

data filtering technique will be employed to select manufacturing companies out the 

aforementioned population. That is, the sample size for this study will be arrived at,